

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in FAO No. 2751/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOG RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The only ground pleaded is that there has been no compensation granted to the petitioner for 35 per cent physical disability.

Issue notice limited to the aforesaid issue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER