

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1/2020

MANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOG RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is a driver and respondent nos. 2 and 3 Road Transport Corporation. Hence, respondent no. 1 may not be a necessary party for the time being. He is deleted from the array of the parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)