

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in FAO No. 2751/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 05.02.2024 indicates that service on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, returnable in four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER