

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 1/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in FAO No. 2751/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mrs. Poonam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)