

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in FAO No. 2751/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the arguing counsel is indisposed and seeks adjournment on that ground.

2. Post the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)